Constitution - Document Control /

Brief information about updates to each Part of the Constitution
April 2021 to April 2022

Key: italics: authority for change (since September 2017). C = Council, S&A = Standards and Audit Committee, L = Leader, U = other update, OC = other
correction,

CV-19 Supplement - temporary changes in response to coronavirus pandemic

CHESTERFIELD
BOROUGH COUNCIL

Part | Date of Change Version | Change Annual Review/ | By
(most recent first) Key to right hand column Italics: authority for change (since September 2017). Update
C = Council, S&A = Standards and Audit Committee, L = Leader, U = other update, OC = other
correction
Part 1 | July 2021 24 Formatting review Reviewed - 0OC 15/07/21
updated Gerard Rogers
Part 2 | September 2021 Changes from Directorate leadership restructure Reviewed - C21/07/21
Formatting error review updated Gerard Rogers
August 2021 29 Formatting and error review Reviewed - OC 31/08/21
updated Gerard Rogers
Part 3 | September 2021 43 Correcting reference to CPRs in G570D Gerard Rogers
U 30/09/21
September 2021 43 Updates from:
Directorate Leadership restructure C21/07/21
property delegation changes S&A 28/07/21
Gerard Rogers
August 2021 42 Formatting and error review Reviewed - OC 31/08/21
updated Gerard Rogers




Part | Date of Change Version | Change Annual Review/ | By
(most recent first) Key to right hand column Italics: authority for change (since September 2017). Update
C = Council, S&A = Standards and Audit Committee, L = Leader, U = other update, OC = other
correction
April 2021 42 Amendment to G200D relating to sub-stations S&A 21/04/21
Part4 | March 2022 Various updates to Contract Procedure Rules S&A 28/07/21
not uploaded previously plus new EU thresholds 0C08/03/22
Gerard Rogers
August 2021 Correcting wrong paragraph reference in Waivers Para 3.1 0C02/08/21
Gerard Rogers
July 2021 Changing “he/she” to “they” Reviewed - oC15/07721
updated Gerard Rogers
June 2021 Various formatting corrections, removal of references to Arvato Reviewed - U 30/06/21
updated Gerard Rogers
April 2021 Amendment to contract signatories S&A 21/04/21
Part5 | April 2022 22 Employee Code 2020 upload U April 2022
Gerard Rogers
Part 6 | July 2021 25 Formatting review Reviewed - OC 15/07/21
updated Gerard Rogers
Part7 | September 2021 n/a Updates from Directorate Leadership restructure C21/07/21
Gerard Rogers
Part 8 | (Details of (no updates since April 2021)
Members)
All April 2021 Delegation Scheme approved. Whole Constitution confirmed C 28/04/21
Parts Gerard Rogers




